issued by the President of the Energy Regulatory Office, 

b) the lease contract will expire on the date of sale of ZCP Konin to the lessee, 

c) the amount of the monthly rent will be determined by the lessor and the lessee by negotiation, but will not 

be lower than PLN 4,500,000.00 (say: four million five hundred thousand zlotys), increased by VAT, if it is 

due in accordance with the relevant regulations. 

§ 2 

The Extraordinary General Meeting of ZE PAK SA authorizes the Management Board of the Company to take all 
steps necessary to implement this Resolution, including in particular: